
Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment and Governance Project 

Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC) 
Information and Communication Technology Division 

Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology 
ICT Tower (BCC Bhaban), Plot # E-14/X, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

Phone: 8181392, 8181397 Fax: 8181383, E-mail: pd.lict@bcc.net.bd  

No: 56.109.007.00.00.045.2017/3063    Date: 08/03/2017 

Request for Bid 
Information Systems 
(Design, Supply and Installation) 

Purchaser: Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC) 

Project: Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment & Governance Project 

Contract title: Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Cyber Sensors into the Critical 
Information Infrastructure for Cyber Security 

Country: Bangladesh  

Credit No.: 5911-BD 
RFB No: AF-G4 
Issued on: 09 March 2017 

1. The People’s Republic of Bangladesh has received financing from the World Bank 
toward the cost of the Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment & Governance 
Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the 
contract for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Cyber Sensors into the Critical 
Information Infrastructure for Cyber Security. 

2.  The Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC) represented by the Project Director, 
Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment & Governance Project  now invites sealed 
Bids from eligible Bidders for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Cyber Sensors 
into the Critical Information Infrastructure for Cyber Security. 

3.  Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using 
Request for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for 
IPF Borrowers” July 2016  (“Procurement Regulations”), and is open to all eligible 
Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations.  

4.  Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Project Director, 
Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment and Governance Project, ICT Tower, Plot # 
E-14/X, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207, Bangladesh. For the 
convenience of the Bidders an unofficial electronic copy of bidding document can 
also be viewed at website www.bcc.gov.bd (for inspection purpose only). 

5.  The bidding document (official hard copy) in English may be purchased by interested 
eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and 
upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Bangladesh Taka (BDT) 6,000 (BDT Six 
Thousand only) or in US$ 75 (US$ Seventy Five only). The method of payment will be 
Bank Draft or Pay Order in favor of Project Director, Leveraging ICT for Growth, 
Employment and Governance Project. For overseas delivery, the bidder may obtain 

  1

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html


the bidding document by instructing any international courier service to collect the 
same from Project Director, Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment and Governance 
Project, ICT Tower, Plot # E-14/X, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207, 
Bangladesh. 

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 26 April 2017 up to BST 
15:00 hours (GMT+6 hours). Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will 
be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated 
representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on BST 15:30 
hours (GMT +6:00 hours) on 26 April 2017.  

7.  All Bids shall be valid for a period of 150 days after bid closing and must be 
accompanied by bid security of United States Dollar (US$) 60,000 (US$ Sixty Thousand 
only) or BDT 4,800,000 (BDT Four Million Eight Hundred Thousand Only) or an 
equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency. 

8. A Pre-bid meeting with the representatives of prospective bidders will be held at 
the address below at BST 11: 00 hours (BST= GMT + 6:00 hours) on 29 March 2017. 

9. The attention of prospective Bidders is drawn to (i) the fact that they will be 
required to certify in their bids that all software is either covered by a valid 
license or was produced by the Bidder and (ii) that violations are considered fraud, 
which can result in ineligibility to be awarded World Bank-financed contracts. 

10. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

Project Director 
Leveraging ICT for Growth, Employment and Governance Project 
Bangladesh Computer Council (BCC), ICT Tower (2nd Floor), 
Plot # E-14/X, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka -1207, Bangladesh. 
Telephone: +880-2-8181381, Fax: +880-2-8181383 
E-mail: pd.lict@bcc.net.bd 

  2

mailto:pd.lict@bcc.net.bd

